1/18Block mounting filter,
for lateral flange-mounting
Type 245PSFN0040 to 0400; 245PSF0130, 0150
RE 51418/12.10
Replaces: 01.10
Table of contents Features
– Special highly efficient filter media
– Adsorption of very fine particles across a broad pressure

switching pressure 5.0 bar [72.5 psi]
245 PSF 00 V5,0
Order example:
245PSFN0063-H10XLB00-V5,0-M
Material no.: R928024393
Of the filter element
Order example:
2.0063 H3XL-B00-0-M0
Material no.: R928006708
Of the filter
Filter element
Design = 2.
Size
PSFN… = 0040 0063 0100
 0160 0250 0400
PSF… = 0130 0150
Filter rating in µm
nominal
Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable
G10, G25, G40, G100 = G…
Absolute (ISO 16889)
Micro glass, not cleanable
H3XL, H6XL, H10XL, H20XL = H…XL
Pressure differential
Max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element
30 bar [435 psi] = A
330 bar [4786 psi] = B
2.
Further versions (filter materials, ...) available at request
Seal
M = NBR seal
V = FKM seal
Bypass valve
0 = at filter element always 0
Element design
0… = Standard adhesive T = 100 °C [212 °F]
…0 = Standard material
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 51418/12.10   245PSFN0040 - 0400; 245PSF0130, 0150 3/18
Standard types
NBR seal, without bypass, flow specifications for ν = 30 mm2/s
1) Measured pressure differential across filter and measuring
equipment according to ISO 3968. The measured pressure